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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
20/01/2026

To date
20/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 20/01/2026 RAHMATHULLA A AHAMMEDKOYA 
MUSALIYAR (FTHR)

NEDIYAVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

MECONE, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPPU, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

2 20/01/2026 LEKSHMI S SUNILKUMAR (FTHR) AMBIKA VILASAM, 
Chemmakkad, Perinad, 
Chemmakkad, 691601, 

Kollam

  

3 20/01/2026 FATHIMATHUSSUHURA 
S 

AHAMMEDKOYA 
MUSALIYAR (FTHR)

NEDIYAVILA 
THEKKETHIL, 

MECONE, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPPU, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

4 20/01/2026 GEORGE PAUL ANNAMMA PAUL 
(MTHR)

Moonupurackal/ 4-225, 
Panayam, Perinad, 
Panayam, 691601, 

Kollam

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

5 20/01/2026 AROMAL S SURESH R (FTHR) AARAMAM, 
ALUMMOODU  

MUKHATHALA P O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

6 20/01/2026 BEENA ANIL ANILKUMAR K C 
(HSBN)

KOCHUPARABIL, 
MEEYANNOOR, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR, 
691537, KOLLAM

  

7 20/01/2026 LINI JOHN SATHOSH PHILIPOSE 
(HSBN)

KUNNUVILA 
PAINUMMOODU, 

AMBIPOIKA, 
Elampalloor, 

Elampalloor, 691501, 
Kollam

  

8 20/01/2026 KEZIA SAJI SAJI PAPPACHAN 
(FTHR)

14/232 SAJI 
BHAVANAM, 
KALLINGAL, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

9 20/01/2026 FATHIMA N NIZAM A (FTHR) NIZAM MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KUNDARA

  

10 20/01/2026 KAVYA S R ASHA (MTHR) AISWARYA HOUSE, 
MORIVILA, 

CHERIYELA, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

11 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED YASIR 
M 

MUNEER (FTHR) THEKKETHUNDIL 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
KANNANALLOOR, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

12 20/01/2026 SULTHANA 
FARHATH S 

SAJEEV (FTHR) SULTHANA MANZIL, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

MUKHATHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

13 20/01/2026 Leelama Rajagopal (FTHR) Sarovaram Mukhathala, 
Kurumanna, 

Trikovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

14 20/01/2026 THASLEEMA T THAHA M (FTHR) MALAVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

15 20/01/2026 ANUSHA MARIYAM ALIN BINU (MTHR) 14/226 KOYIVILA 
NEW COTTAGE, 

KALLINGAL, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

16 20/01/2026 SHEHINAMOL L LUKKUMAN H 
(FTHR)

VILAYIL VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

17 20/01/2026 Rajan P Pappan Pappan (FTHR) Raji Bhavanam, Nallila, 
Nallila, Nallila, 691515, 

Kollam

  

18 20/01/2026 HARIS A ABDULKADAR 
(FTHR)

NISSAM MANZIL, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

19 20/01/2026 Vijayan V Shyamala (WIFE) Syam Nivas, 
Trikovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

20 20/01/2026 HUSSAIN S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

AYSHA MANZIL, 
NANTHIRICKAL, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

21 20/01/2026 Shaji Yohannan PHILIP YOHANNAN 
(OTHR)

PLACHIVALA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

MUKKOODU, 
MULAVANA, 

MUKKOODU, 691503, 
KUNDARA

  

22 20/01/2026 SARATH KUMAR S SUNIL KUMAR M 
(FTHR)

5/387,kalluvila puthen 
veedu, PULIYILA, 

PALLIMON, Nallila, 
691515, kollam

  

23 20/01/2026 Abiya Jacob Fr Jacob C Phillip 
(FTHR)

Shreyas, Njaliodu, 
Elampalloor, 

Ambipoika, 691501, 
Kollam

  

24 20/01/2026 Jiji Rajan Rajan (FTHR) Raji Bhavanam, Nallila, 
Nallila, Nallila, 691515, 

Kollam

  

25 20/01/2026 ABDUL MUTHALIB RAHMATH F (WIFE) PEEDIKAYIL, 
MEKKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

26 20/01/2026 seena c AJAYAKUMAR J 
(HSBN)

AJAYA BHAVAN, 
KAITHAKODI, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

27 20/01/2026 ALFIYA J MUHAMMED 
ARSHED R (HSBN)

ARSHAD MANZIL, 
KUNDUMON, 

VELICHIKKALA, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

28 20/01/2026 THANZILA NIYAZ SHANAVAS S (HSBN) THEKKECHARUVILA 
VEEDU, PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

29 20/01/2026 Parvathy A Midhun Suresh (HSBN) Midhun Nivas, 
Vellimon, Perinad, 

Vellimon West P O, 
691511, Kollam

  

30 20/01/2026 AKASH J JOSEPH S (FTHR) ANN VILLA, 
MAYAMCODE 

ROAD ,KANJIRACODE ,KUNDARA 
P O, MULAVANA, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
KOLLAM

  

31 20/01/2026 CHAITHANYA 
KRISHNAN S 

RADHAKRISHNA 
PILLAI V (FTHR)

CHANDANA NIVAS, 
KUZHIYAM, 

CHEMMAKKAD, 
CHEMMAKKAD P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

32 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHID S 

SHIHABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 
PERUMPUZHATHAZHAM, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

33 20/01/2026 NAHIDA AMAL 
MOHAMED SIDHIK 

MOHAMED SIDHIK 
ABDUL LATHEEF 

(FTHR)

THADATHIL HOUSE, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

34 20/01/2026 SAJITHA V REJEESH R (HSBN) AMBILI BHAVANAM, 
KUZHIYAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

35 20/01/2026 Jessi Shaji PHILIP YOHANNAN 
(OTHR)

PLACHIVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MUKKOODU, 
MULAVANA, 

MUKKOODU, 691503, 
KUNDARA

  

36 20/01/2026 ARCHA S RAJAGOPALA PILLAI 
(FTHR)

KRISHNAKRIPA, 
AMBIPOIKA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
AMBIPOIKA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

37 20/01/2026 ANJU K 
ACHANKUNJU 

ACHANKUNJU K 
(FTHR)

04/781 PUNNAVILA 
VEEDU, 

CHERIKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

38 20/01/2026 SAJEENA S ABDUL SALAM 
(HSBN)

SAJEENA MANZIL, 
PERUMPUZHA 

THAZHAM, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

39 20/01/2026 ANZIL AMJAD AMJAD S H (FTHR) A S HOUSE, 
CHENTHAPURE, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

40 20/01/2026 AL THAF S Shaharudeen A K 
(FTHR)

Kattuvila Kizhakkathil, 
Peroor, Kottamkara, 
TKMC P O, 691005, 

Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

41 20/01/2026 NADIYA AMAL 
MOHAMED SIDHIK 

JASEENA 
SAINULABDEEN 

(MTHR)

THADATHIL HOUSE, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C  P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

42 20/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

PUNTHALAVILAVEEDU, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

43 20/01/2026 RAHUL KRISHNA RADHAKRISHNA 
PILLAI (FTHR)

RAHUL SADANAM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

44 20/01/2026 Jasna L Shamnad A (HSBN) Shamnad Manzil, 
Mylapure, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kundara

  

45 20/01/2026 BADRIYA A SAIFUDEEN S (HSBN) SAIF MANZIL, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

46 20/01/2026 KRISHNENDHU B LEELAKRISHNAN 
NAIR B (FTHR)

16 THARAMEL 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

47 20/01/2026 SAJEEV A ABDULKHADER 
(FTHR)

SANOOJA MANZIL, 
PERUMPUZHA 

THAZHAM, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

48 20/01/2026 Nithin Suresh Suresh Babu (FTHR) Midhun Nivas, 
Vellimon, Perinad, 

Vellimon West P O, 
691511, Kollam

  

49 20/01/2026 SHIHANA S SHIROS SHAJAHAN 
(HSBN)

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 
PERUMPUZHATHAZHAM, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

50 20/01/2026 HALEEMA A ANSAR A (FTHR) THAZHETHODIYIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

51 20/01/2026 SHEMEERA NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SURESH BHAVAN, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

52 20/01/2026 SUTHIN M S MADHUSOODANAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

SREEVIALASM, 
ANCHUMUKKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

53 20/01/2026 ANUPA KUMARI VINOD R (HSBN) MALAYATTUVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KUZHIYAM, 
PERINAD, 

CHEMMAKKADU P 
O, 691601, KOLLAM

  

54 20/01/2026 POOKUNJU H HASSAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

THODIYIL 
MELATHIL VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA PO, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

55 20/01/2026 G GAUTHAM 
KRISHNA 

GIREESHKUMAR M 
(FTHR)

KRISHNA, 
AMPALLOOR 

VADAKKETHIL, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

56 20/01/2026 Dinesh R SELVI (MTHR) GANESH BHAVAN, 
KANJIRACODE, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

57 20/01/2026 Mohanan Pillai G Rethnamma Amma R 
(WIFE)

Kayal Varathu Puthen 
Veedu, Vellimon, 

Perinad, Vellimon West 
Po, 691511, Kollam

  

58 20/01/2026 ASHNA MOL A S ASHRAF A (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

59 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUHSIN  

USAIFA BEEVI M 
(MTHR)

M M MANZIL, Peroor, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

Thattarkonam, 691005, 
Kollam

  

60 20/01/2026 SNEHA S THULASEEDHARN S 
(FTHR)

THETTICHIRAVILA 
VEEDU, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

61 20/01/2026 DEEPAK PILLAI U UNNIKRISHNAPILLAI 
G (FTHR)

pillaveettil, 
punukkonnoor, 

kottamkara, 
perumpuzha, 691504, 

kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

62 20/01/2026 HASAN KUNJU ABDUL AZIZ (FTHR) HASBULLA MANZIL, 
KUNDUMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

63 20/01/2026 ANAMIKA PRAVEEN 
S 

PRAVEEN (FTHR) PRAVEEN NIVAS, 
VELLIMON, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON WEST P 
O, 691511, KOLLAM

  

64 20/01/2026 Siji B S Dileep Kumar (HSBN) Deepa Sadanam, 
Perumpuzha, 
Elampalloor, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  

65 20/01/2026 SANDHYA T SURESH K (HSBN) Lekshmi Bhavan, 
Kizhavoor, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

kollam

  

66 20/01/2026 AMINA  ANZAR JASMI  ANSAR 
(MTHR)

ANSAR MANZIL, 
NANTHIRICKAL, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

67 20/01/2026 SHAHARUDEEN A Aboobaker Kunju 
(FTHR)

Kattuvila Kizhakkathil, 
Peroor, Kottamkara, 
TKMC P O, 691005, 

Kollam

  

68 20/01/2026 FATHIMA BEEVI ABDUL SALAM S 
(HSBN)

PUNTHALAVILAVEEDU, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

69 20/01/2026 LITHU 
THULASEEDHARAN

THULASEEDHARAN 
(FTHR)

THODIYIL VEEDU, 
THATTARKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KUNDARA

  

70 20/01/2026 SHIBI S SHAIJU B S (HSBN) MAROTTIVILA 
VEEDU, MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

71 20/01/2026 Arsha P M Manikandan Pillai R 
(FTHR)

Thottumkara 
Kizhakkathil, 

Cherumoodu, Perinad, 
Vellimon, 691511, 

Kundara

  

72 20/01/2026 Binduja Sajan (HSBN) Kollantazhikathu, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

73 20/01/2026 SATHYAN NEELAKANDAN 
(FTHR)

481/THETTICHIRA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

TKMC P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

74 20/01/2026 KUNJUMON J JOHN A (FTHR) JITHIN COTTAGE, 
NALLILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

75 20/01/2026 SAJJAD N NAZEER (FTHR) EDATHUNDIL 
PUTHEN  VEEDU, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KUNDARA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

76 20/01/2026 GEETHA S DEVAN SUDEVAN 
UNNITHAN (HSBN)

ASHTAPATHY, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

77 20/01/2026 ALFINA S MUHAMMAD 
NOUFAL S (HSBN)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA  

KUTTICHIRA, T K M 
C  P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

78 20/01/2026 RAMADEVI S RISHIKESAN PILLAI 
(HSBN)

MAMPUZHA VEEDU, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

79 20/01/2026 C Philip Nery Ceaser (FTHR) Olikkara Vadakkathil, 
Vellimon, Perinad, 

Vellimon West P O, 
691511, Kollam

  

80 20/01/2026 SUSEELA L VIJAYAN C (HSBN) SOBHANA 
BHAVANAM, 
CHERIYELA, 

ALUMMOODE, 
ALUMMOODE, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

81 20/01/2026 Hyfa Shareef Shereef (FTHR) Shereef Manzil, 
Pazhangalam, 

Nedumpana, Nallila, 
691515, Kollam

  

82 20/01/2026 ASWIN A ANILKUMAR J (FTHR) ASWIN NIVAS, 
KURUMANNA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

83 20/01/2026 AMBILY SATHYAN K (HSBN) DEVALAYAM, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

84 20/01/2026 SALIHA N NASEER S (FTHR) UPASANA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

85 20/01/2026 LINU B BABU R (FTHR) MORIVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

CHERIYELA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

86 20/01/2026 Seyyid Adhil A Shanifa A (MTHR) Sheeba Manzil, 
Thazhuthala, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kundara

  

87 20/01/2026 ISHAQUE S SUGEERKHAN (FTHR) KALLUVILA VEEDU, 
CHENTHAPURE, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION P 

O, 691577, KOLLAM

  

88 20/01/2026 Jayasree.S Ramakrishnapilla 
(FTHR)

Jyothi Vihar, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

89 20/01/2026 GOMATHI  MADASWAMI  
(HSBN)

Palaickal Puthenveed, 
NEAR NEW K C L, 
Kollam, KUNDARA, 

691501, Kollam

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

90 20/01/2026 KAMARUDEEN X SAFEELA A (WIFE) PLAVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

91 20/01/2026 MUHAMED SUHAIL NOWSHAD 
BASHEERKUTTY 

(FTHR)

KOCHUVILA 
PANJATTATHIL, 

MYLAPURE, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

92 20/01/2026 BHAGYA P R PRADEEP S (FTHR) SREERAGAM, 
KUZHIYAM, 

CHEMMAKKAD, 
CHEMMAKKAD P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

93 20/01/2026 SALMANKHAN S M SAFARULLA (FTHR) Thannof Residency, 
Kannanallur, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Kannanallur, 691576, 

Kollam

  

94 20/01/2026 AMINA S SHIHAB S (FTHR) 13/209 PLAVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

EDAVATTOM, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

95 20/01/2026 ADITHYA V UNNIKANNAN T 
(FTHR)

THENGUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KUNDARA,AMBIPOIKA 
P O, ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

96 20/01/2026 REMYA CHANDRAN 
S

RAMACHANDRAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

PULLUVILA VEEDU, 
PUNUKKONNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

97 20/01/2026 RATHEESH R RAVEENDHRAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

ratheeshbhavanam, 
punukkonnoor, 

kottamkara, 
perumpuzha, 691504, 

kollam

  

98 20/01/2026 SHEFEEK S SALAHUDEEN (FTHR) KANJIRAMVILA 
VEEDU, MYLAPORE, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

99 20/01/2026 CHANDRA KUMAR SADASIVAN (FTHR) KOCHU 
KALLANVILA, 

MAMOODU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

100 20/01/2026 FATHIMA S AHMMED AJVAD A 
M (HSBN)

H R MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

101 20/01/2026 GEORGE BANADICT LIJIMOL N (WIFE) Kalluvettamkuzhithekathil, 
kumbalam, 

MULAVANA, 
kumbalam, 691503, 

kollam

  

102 20/01/2026 SHYNI P SAJEEV (HSBN) NADA AYYATHU 
VEEDU, 

THATTARKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KOLLAM

  

103 20/01/2026 NOWRIN S SUGEERKHAN (FTHR) KALLUVILA VEEDU, 
CHENTHAPURE, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION P 

O, 691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

104 20/01/2026 SUSAN CHACKO CHACKO GEORGE 
(FTHR)

St GEORGE BHAVAN 
VAROOR, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KUNDARA

  

105 20/01/2026 AMANULLA A J ABDUL JALEEL 
(FTHR)

SUMAYYA MANZIL, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

106 20/01/2026 SULABHA S PRABHAKARAN 
(FTHR)

THODIYIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

MUKATHALA P O, 
KANIYAN THODI, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

107 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED B BASHEERKUTTY 
(FTHR)

THAHIRA MANZIL, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

108 20/01/2026 Shahida Shaukkath (HSBN) MAROTTIVILA, 
MYLAPOOR, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

109 20/01/2026 GOKUL G GOPAKUMAR G 
(FTHR)

SREEVILASAM, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

110 20/01/2026 SARASWATHYAMMA GOPALAKRISHNAN 
UNNITHAN (HSBN)

VELIVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

NADUVILAKKARA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

111 20/01/2026 ANOOP SATHYAN SATHYAN K (FTHR) DEVALAYAM, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

112 20/01/2026 JINCYMOL J JAYARAJ (FTHR) RAJANI BHAVANAM, 
T K M C P O, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

113 20/01/2026 VAHAB 
BADARUDEEN

SABEENATH (WIFE) FATHIMA MANZIL, 
THATTARKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KUNDARA

  

114 20/01/2026 ABHIGEETHA S S SIVANANDAN (FTHR) ABHI NIVAS, 
KUZHIYAM SOUTH, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KUNDARA

  

115 20/01/2026 SHEEBA N CHANDRA KUMAR 
(HSBN)

KOCHU 
KALLANVILA, 

MAMOODU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

116 20/01/2026 MEERA F FATHIMA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

PLAVILAVEEDU, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
PERAYAM, 691589, 

KOLLAM

  

117 20/01/2026 Saranya Suresh S Suresh R (FTHR) Sreeragam, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

118 20/01/2026 ABHISHEK R RAJAPPAN P (FTHR) 07/587 KUNNUVILA 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

119 20/01/2026 ASWATHY V VIKRAMAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

arunnivas, 
chemmakkadu, 

perinadu, perumpuzha, 
691504, kollam

  

120 20/01/2026 RAIHANA T H HASEENA I H (MTHR) DARUL AMAN, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

121 20/01/2026 Jihad A Abdul Basheer (FTHR) Thadavila Veedu, 
Peroor, Kottamkara, T K 

M C P O, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

122 20/01/2026 Fathima A ASHARAF (FTHR) ANSHAD MANZIL, 
ELAVOOR, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

123 20/01/2026 SUJA S BABU K (HSBN) AMMU NIVAS, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

124 20/01/2026 SIVANANDAN NANU (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KUNDARA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

125 20/01/2026 RASEENA A SHAJAHAN (HSBN) THOUFEEK MANZIL, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KUNDARA

  

126 20/01/2026 AGNES SAM BEENA SAM (MTHR) SAM SADHANAM, 
KANJIRACODU, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

127 20/01/2026 Athira B Vasudevan Pillai 
(FTHR)

Vayalilveedu, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

128 20/01/2026 ANVAR SHA S SHANAVAS KHAN A 
(FTHR)

SAJEENA MANZIL 
THADAVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

129 20/01/2026 FARZANA S SHANAVAS E (FTHR) FARZANA MANZIL, 
PUNUKKANOOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

130 20/01/2026 FATHIMA S SUHAIB A (FTHR) ADIKKADU 
THEKKATHIL, EASTE 

ROAD, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

131 20/01/2026 Neethu T Thankam (MTHR) Nithya Bhavan, 
Perayam, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

132 20/01/2026 SUFINA S HASEENA H (MTHR) 16/829, PANAVILA 
VEEDU, PERAYAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

133 20/01/2026 SOFIYA M S K P JAYAN (HSBN) Kalluvettamkuzhiveed, 
Perayam, Perayam, 
Kumbalam, 691503, 

kollam

  

134 20/01/2026 SATHYAN K AMBILY (WIFE) DEVALAYAM, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

135 20/01/2026 ADWAITH S SUNIL KUMAR T 
(FTHR)

KASHMEERAM, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

136 20/01/2026 SOUMYA S JAYARAJ (HSBN) RAJANI BHAVANAM, 
T K M C P O, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

137 20/01/2026 NAVYA SUNEESH SUNEESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

LEKSHMI BHAVAN, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KUNDARA

  

138 20/01/2026 FATHIMA 
THASNEEM 

THAJUDEEN (FTHR) ROADVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

MALEVAYAL, 
PALLIMON, 

MEEYANNOOR P O, 
691537, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

139 20/01/2026 WAFA E EBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
EDAPAMTHOD 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

140 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAFFI 
P 

SHAMLA A (WIFE) Shyma manzil, 
Nanthirikkal, perinad, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
Kollam

  

141 20/01/2026 AIBEL A L T ANILKUMAR 
(FTHR)

LETHA VILASAM, 
PADAPPAKKARA, 

PERAYAM, 
PADAPPAKKARA, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

142 20/01/2026 UMARUL FAROOKH S SUBAIR KUTTY 
(FTHR)

HASHIM MANZIL, 
MALAVAYAL, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

143 20/01/2026 Surya G Sundaresan R (FTHR) Sujith Bhavan, 
Mampuzha, Kottamkara, 

Alummoodu P O, 
691577, Kollam

  

144 20/01/2026 THASLEEMA S R SHAFEEK T (HSBN) S  T HOUSE, 
MEEYANNOOR, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR, 
691537, KOLLAM

  

145 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD AL 
SABITH N 

NAJIMUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

PUNTHALA VEEDU, 
MEKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE  P 

O, 691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

146 20/01/2026 PREEJA 
THANKACHAN 

SINOJ PONNACHAN 
(HSBN)

VADASSERI PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

147 20/01/2026 ROSE S MARY SANAL B (FTHR) SINDHU BHAVAN, 
KANJIRACODE, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  

148 20/01/2026 YEDU KRISHNAN U S UNNIKRISHNAPILLAI 
B (FTHR)

KRISHNASREE, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

149 20/01/2026 NIYAZ N KASURA S (MTHR) THEKKECHARUVILA, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

150 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED SALIH 
S 

SHAJAHAN (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

151 20/01/2026 AKSHAY S B SUNIL KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

5/316 S R NIVAS, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

152 20/01/2026 ADITHYA S HARIKRISHNAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

HARIKRISHNA 
BHAVAN, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KOLLAM, 

MUKATHALA P O, 
691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

153 20/01/2026 SREERAJ B BABU RAJ K (FTHR) SREE BHAVAN, 
PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

154 20/01/2026 SHIBINA S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

KALLUVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

155 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ASHIKH N 

NAJEEM (FTHR) ASHIQ MANZIL, 
CHALAKKARA, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON PO, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

156 20/01/2026 A ABDUL RASHEED V ALIKUNJU (FTHR) RIYAS MANZIL, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  

157 20/01/2026 NidhiKumar Thankam (WIFE) Nithya Bhavan, 
Perayam, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

158 20/01/2026 SAHLA N NAJIMUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

PUNTHALA VEEDU, 
MEKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

159 20/01/2026 SREESHA SIVAN SIVANKUTTY S 
(FTHR)

SREE BHAVANAM, 
CHERUMOODU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KUNDARA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

160 20/01/2026 MERVIN JOHN 
PANICKER 

K JOHN VARGHESE 
PANICKER (FTHR)

KANGIRATHUMMOOTTIL 
SATHI SADHANAM, 
ARUMURIKKADA, 

KAREEPRA, 
KUNDARA P O, 

691501, KUNDARA

  

161 20/01/2026 Nandhana S Kumar Vindhya (MTHR) SIVASAILAM, 
KUZHIYAM 

CHEMMAKKAD P O 
PERINAD, PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

162 20/01/2026 SHEKH MUHAMMAD 
A 

ABDUL SALIM 
(FTHR)

CHERUNNIKKARAPOYKAYI, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

163 20/01/2026 HUSNA NASRIN THAJUDEEN (FTHR) ROADVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

MALEVAYAL, 
PALLIMON, 

MEEYANNOOR P O, 
691537, KOLLAM

  

164 20/01/2026 REMYA R RENJITH R (HSBN) RENJITH 
BHAVANAM, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KOLLAM

  

165 20/01/2026 AADY GANESH S S SUBASH KUMAR R 
(FTHR)

NEDIYATHUNDIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

166 20/01/2026 FATHIMA NOUSHAD NOUSHAD R (FTHR) MUKALUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

167 20/01/2026 ADITHYA SANKAR A ASOK KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

LEKHA NIVAS, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

168 20/01/2026 Varsha V Sujithbabu R (HSBN) Babu Bhavan, Puliyila, 
Pallimon, Nallila, 
691515, Kollam

  

169 20/01/2026 LEKSHMI 
SANTHOSH 

SANTHOSH KUMAR 
S (FTHR)

1175, AMARUVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

AYYAR JUNCTION, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KOLLAM

  

170 20/01/2026 ANJALI T THULASEEDHARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

ANJALI BHAVANAM, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

171 20/01/2026 AAVANY S KUMAR SUBASH KUMAR R 
(FTHR)

NEDIYATHUNDIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

172 20/01/2026 SILLA S MARY 
JEASUS 

SANTHOSH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

PLACHIVILA VEEDU, 
ARUMURIKKADA, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

173 20/01/2026 NOUSHAD A R ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

MUKALUVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

174 20/01/2026 AZIYA MOL N NIZAMUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

JUMAILA MANZIL, 
MALEVAYAL, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR P O, 

691537, KOLLAM

  

175 20/01/2026 ALFIYA N NISHAD K (FTHR) PATTANIYAZHIKAM, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

176 20/01/2026 ATHULYA B R BIJU R (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

177 20/01/2026 ANJANA M THULASIDHARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

ANJALI  
BHAVANAM, 

PERUMPUZHA, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

178 20/01/2026 MANZOOR S SAINALABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SUNEER BHAVAN, 
PUNNATHADAM, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

179 20/01/2026 ANSIYA S SHAJAHAN H (FTHR) ANSIYA MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

180 20/01/2026 MUBASHIRA A ABDULLA M (FTHR) MUBASHIRA 
MANZIL, 

KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

181 20/01/2026 SHARIEF A RASHEEDA (MTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

182 20/01/2026 ARYA M R MAYA (MTHR) Kuzhikkal Puthen 
Veedu, Perumpuzha, 

Kottamkara, 
Perumpuzha, 691501, 

kollam

  

183 20/01/2026 MAYA J GOPISHKUMAR G 
(HSBN)

G R BHAVAN, 
PERAYAM, 
PERAYAM, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

184 20/01/2026 SAISAV S SUNIL KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

KALLUVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

CHEMMAKKAD, 
PERINAD, 

CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

185 20/01/2026 RIYAS R RAHIM A (FTHR) RISHAD MANZIL, 
KERALAPURAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

186 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAFI S SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

Kuzhivelil Veedu, 
Perayam, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kundara

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

187 20/01/2026 THASNIM NIZAR MUNEER I (HSBN) THASNIM MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

690524, KUNDARA

  

188 20/01/2026 VISWARAJ R RAJENDRAN (FTHR) RAJ BHAVAN, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

189 20/01/2026 Fathima A Kamaruniza (MTHR) 338 A, Puthuchira, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

190 20/01/2026 ASIYA A MUHAMMED ANAS 
(FTHR)

ANAS MANZIL, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

191 20/01/2026 SALIM A ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

ADIKKATTUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PERAYAM, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR  P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

192 20/01/2026 Thajudheen Maya (WIFE) Jamaliya Mandiram, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

193 20/01/2026 REJINA A RAHIM FAHAD F (HSBN) THUNDIL VEEDU, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

194 20/01/2026 SIJI  R STALIN I (HSBN) SNEHALAYAM, 
PERAYAM, 

ADICHANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

195 20/01/2026 SHEMI BEEGUM A ABDUL SALAM Y 
(HSBN)

PLAVILA VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

196 20/01/2026 SREYA L P PRINCEMON D 
(FTHR)

10/589, LALI NIVAS, 
PEROOR, TKMC P O, 

691005, KOLLAM

  

197 20/01/2026 SIVANKUTTY S USHA L (WIFE) SREE BHAVANAM, 
CHERUMOODU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KUNDARA

  

198 20/01/2026 Anitha Aravind Aravindakshan Pillai 
(HSBN)

Alilam, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

199 20/01/2026 SNEHA S STALIN  I (FTHR) SNEHALAYAM, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

200 20/01/2026 SIVAPRASAD G GURUNATHAN 
(FTHR)

AKHILALAYAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

201 20/01/2026 ELSA G MIRANDA GIGI A MIRANDA 
(FTHR)

ELGA BHAVAN, 
PERAYAM, KOLLAM, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

202 20/01/2026 Beenamma A Binu (HSBN) Plavila Thekkathil, 
Meeyannoor, Pallimon, 
Meeyyannoor, 691537, 

Kollam

  

203 20/01/2026 FATHIMA S SUDHEER Y (FTHR) KIZHAKKEBHAGATHU 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

204 20/01/2026 ROSJI BIJU BIJU BABY (HSBN) JOEL COTTAGE, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 

691511, KUNDARA

  

205 20/01/2026 Meenakshi J R Jalaja Kumari G 
(MTHR)

Harinandanam, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

206 20/01/2026 SREEDEVI L Laila (MTHR) BYJU NIVAS, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

207 20/01/2026 SUNEESH KUMAR L LAKSHMANAN 
ACHARI (FTHR)

LEKSHMI BHAVAN, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

208 20/01/2026 CHRISTINA JOSEPH JOSEPH THOMAS 
(FTHR)

VECHU 
PADINJARATHIL, 

PERAYAM, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

209 20/01/2026 ASWATHY S R JOJNI S (FTHR) Kinaruvilayil Veedu, 
kavanad, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
kavanad, 691003, kollam

  

210 20/01/2026 KURESHIA A THAJUDEEN (HSBN) SHANAVAS MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR, 
KANNANALLOOR, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

211 20/01/2026 ABHIJITH S SIVAPRASAD G 
(FTHR)

AKHILALAYAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

212 20/01/2026 SALIM S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

AFSAL MANZIL, 
PEROOR,KUTTICHIRA, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC P O, 691005, 

KUNDARA

  

213 20/01/2026 IBRAHIMKUTTY YOONUS KUNJU 
(FTHR)

IBRAHIM MANZIL, 
PULIYILA, 

PALLIMON, NALLILA 
P O, 691515, KOLLAM

  

214 20/01/2026 Ganga Lalu (HSBN) Puthuvelil, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

215 20/01/2026 AZMI EHASAN EHASAN (HSBN) AZIM VILLA, 
KUREEPPALLY, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

216 20/01/2026 ANANDAVALLI BHARATHAN (HSBN) SUNIL NIVAS, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM, 

691005, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

217 20/01/2026 SAJIN N NASIM (FTHR) Vayalil Puthenveedu, 
Mylapure, Mylapure, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
kollam

  

218 20/01/2026 SAJEENA J JEBAR KUTTY (FTHR) MUKALUVILA 
JAYANTHI COLONY, 
KUZHIYAM SOUTH, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

219 20/01/2026 SHANAVAS T THAJUDEEN (FTHR) SHANAVAS MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

220 20/01/2026 ANZIF ANZAR ANZAR (FTHR) ANZIF MANZIL, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

221 20/01/2026 FATHIMA S SHAHAL (FTHR) KANIYANTE 
VADAKKATHIL, 

THATTARKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KOLLAM

  

222 20/01/2026 NIHAN HARISH (FTHR) HARISH VILLA, 
KURUMANNA, 

MUKHATHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

223 20/01/2026 FATHIMA NAVAB NAVAB A (FTHR) PUNTHALA VEEDU, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

224 20/01/2026 IRSHANA A S ABDUL RASHEED M 
(FTHR)

16/480, ASHIK 
MANZIL, PERAYAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

225 20/01/2026 Lijo L Lalu (FTHR) Puthuvelil, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

226 20/01/2026 ANEESHYA P S MANOJ (HSBN) VALLUVANTAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

227 20/01/2026 Muhsina AH Safiya Beevi (MTHR) H S House 
pallikizhakkathil 

kannanalloor, 
kannanalloor po kollam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Kannanalloor, 691576, 

Eravipuram

  

228 20/01/2026 JAYARANI J R JAYAKUMAR S 
(FTHR)

JAYAREKHA 
BHAVANAM, 
AMBALLOOR 
MELATHIL, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

229 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED YAZIM 
P

PREM NAVAS E 
(FTHR)

21/250 YAZIM 
MANZIL, 

PUTHUCHIRA, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

230 20/01/2026 Gayathri G Ganga (MTHR) Puthuvelil Veedu, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

231 20/01/2026 Bindhu S Santhakumari Amma 
(MTHR)

Kollamkavil veedu, 
Keralapuram, 
Kottamkara, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  

232 20/01/2026 FOUSIYA N FAHAD T (HSBN) KALLUVILA VEEDU, 
MEKKONE, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

233 20/01/2026 FATHIMA BEEVI F FASIL KUTTY (FTHR) PUTHENVILA 
VEEDU, 

EDAVATTOM, 
VELLIMON, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

234 20/01/2026 USHA L SIVANKUTTY S 
(HSBN)

SREE BHAVANAM, 
CHERUMOODU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KUNDARA

  

235 20/01/2026 SHEMI H ASHARAF (HSBN) KANJIRAVILA 
CHARUVILA, 

KANNANALLOOR 
KANNANALLOOR P 

O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

236 20/01/2026 Aravindakshan Pillai Anitha Aravind (WIFE) Alilam, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

237 20/01/2026 SHAILAJA DEVI RAJU (HSBN) AKHIL BHAVANAM, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
KERALAPURAM, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

238 20/01/2026 LEENA K KUNJUMON B (HSBN) LIBIN BHAVAN, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

239 20/01/2026 SUJA HENRY HENRY SELESTIN 
(HSBN)

SREEPURATHU 
VEEDU, 

ELAMPALLOR, 
MULAVANA, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
MULAVANA

  

240 20/01/2026 Amina Latheef Thahira Beegum 
(MTHR)

Amina Manzil, 
Chandanathope, 

Kottamkara, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

Kollam

  

241 20/01/2026 RAHEEMA R MUHAMMED RAFI 
(FTHR)

THODIYIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

242 20/01/2026 AJINA N AMINATH (MTHR) KUNNUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

243 20/01/2026 Muhammad Ajas S SHAHUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

ELAVOOR, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

244 20/01/2026 ASHIK MUHAMMED 
A 

ABDUL RASHEED M 
(FTHR)

16/480, ASHIK 
MANZIL, PERAYAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

245 20/01/2026 AHAMMED YASEEN S ABDUL KABEER 
(FTHR)

12/16, 
KADAYILAZHIKATHU, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

246 20/01/2026 EMMANUEL SUNIL SUNIL RAJAN (FTHR) THENGUVILA 
VEEDU, 

EDAVATTOM, 
KERALAPURAM, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

247 20/01/2026 RAVEENDRAN .L DANALEKSHMI S 
(WIFE)

Theertham, puthuchira, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
kollam

  

248 20/01/2026 HUSSAIN MEERASAHIB (FTHR) KAVINTE 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  

249 20/01/2026 AKBARSHA  N SHEEJA (MTHR) AFSAL MANZIL 
LAKSHAM VEED, 

CHERIKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLUR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

250 20/01/2026 NOUFIYA N SABEENATH S 
(MTHR)

KOZHIKKAVILA 
VEEDU, 

KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

251 20/01/2026 ABIDA BEEVI MARIYAM BEEVI 
(MTHR)

Sheeba Manzil, 
puthuchira, 

Thrikkadavoor, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

kollam

  

252 20/01/2026 GOPIKA KRISHNA R GOPALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

MUNDIYAM VEEDIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

253 20/01/2026 Pranav J Jayakumar B (FTHR) Thejas, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

254 20/01/2026 SOORAJ D M DINESHKUMAR V 
(FTHR)

NANDANAM, 
KUZHIYAM SOUTH, 

KOLLAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

255 20/01/2026 A MOHAMMAD 
AASIF 

ANZAR A (FTHR) DAR AL SALATH, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, THAZHUTHALA, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

256 20/01/2026 UNNIKRISHNAN G GANGADHARAN 
(FTHR)

KATTAYATHU 
VEEDU, CHERIYELA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMOODU, 691577, 

KOLLAM

  

257 20/01/2026 SURENDRAN 
LEKSHMANAN 

BHAVANI 
LEKSHMANAN 

(MTHR)

MAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PULIYILA 

NALLILA P O, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691515, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

258 20/01/2026 MUJAS M LAISA (MTHR) Charuvila Puthen 
Veedu, puthuchira, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
kollam

  

259 20/01/2026 EMEELIA SUNIL SUNIL RAJAN (FTHR) THENGUVILA 
VEEDU, 

EDAVATTOM, 
KERALAPURAM, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

260 20/01/2026 ARUNKRISHNAN S Sobhanakumari (MTHR) Suresh Bhavan, 
Pallimon, Pallimon, 
Pallimon, 691576, 

Kollam

  

261 20/01/2026 SARAJA KUMARI S Balachandran B (HSBN) 825, Chaithanyam, 
Edavattom, Vellimon P 

O, 691511, Kollam

  

262 20/01/2026 EMMANUEL DANNIE 
DENSIL FERNANDEZ

DENSIL PHILIP 
FERNANDEZ (FTHR)

KUZHIAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, KUNDARA, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

263 20/01/2026 AHAMMAD NAJAD H HAKKIM M (FTHR) KANJIRAMVILA 
VEEDU, MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR  P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

264 20/01/2026 SAIDALI A ABDUL LATHEEF A 
(FTHR)

SULTHAN PALACE 
CHIRAYIL, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

265 20/01/2026 SHABINA S RAHIYANATH 
(MTHR)

Shan Manzil, 
puthuchira, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

kollam

  

266 20/01/2026 Fathima A Anshad M (HSBN) ARIFA HOUSE, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

267 20/01/2026 AMANA SEKARIYAN SEKARIYAN A (FTHR) BEEMAS, I T I 
JUNCTION, PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

268 20/01/2026 NEDEER ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

NEDEEMSHA 
MANZIL, 

VEPPINMUKKU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

269 20/01/2026 AJMAL S SHARAFUDEEN 
(FTHR)

AJMAL MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

270 20/01/2026 Rajendran Pillai R Anuradha L R (OTHR) Kovara Radhalayam, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

271 20/01/2026 AL AMEEN K ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

ELLUVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 
MUKHATHALA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

272 20/01/2026 IMMANUEL 
VINCENT 

VINCENT J (FTHR) IMMANUEL NIVAS, 
KERALAPURAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

273 20/01/2026 ANANDHU 
KRISHNAN G 

GOPALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

MUNDIYAM VEETIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

274 20/01/2026 JEEVANKUMAR J JAYAN (FTHR) 9/390 
SNEHASOUDHAM, 

PANKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

275 20/01/2026 NABEEZATHU BEEVI 
S

SHANAVAS R (FTHR) LEKSHAM VEEDU, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

276 20/01/2026 SAIDHALI HAMZA HAMZA SHAHUL 
HAMEED (FTHR)

PANDARATHUNDIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

277 20/01/2026 SYAMA S L LISSY (MTHR) SHALI HOUSE, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

278 20/01/2026 ASIYA C K SHAJAHAN (HSBN) PUTHUVALIL 
VEEDU, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

279 20/01/2026 SHEHINA S SAJEEV (FTHR) THADAVILA VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

280 20/01/2026 Balachandran B BALAKRISHNA 
PILLAI (FTHR)

825, CHAITANYAM, 
EDAVATTOM, 

VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

281 20/01/2026 SHAHANAS S SHYJU B (FTHR) SHEEBA MANZIL, 
KUNDUMON, 
PALLIMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

282 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED SAYED 
S 

MOHAMMED KUNJU 
SHARAFUDEEN 

(FTHR)

KINARUVILA 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

283 20/01/2026 AJMAL K ABDUL KHAREEM 
(FTHR)

ELLUVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 
MUKHATHALA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

284 20/01/2026 SALEENA A SUHARSAN (FTHR) Vettilil kizhakkathil, 
Perinad, Perinad, 

Kollam, 691511, Kollam

  

285 20/01/2026 RESHMA K MURUKAN S (HSBN) KRISHNA KRIPA 
BHAVAN, 

KANNANALLOOR 
NORTH, 

CHERIKONAM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

286 20/01/2026 ANSHAD A ASHARAF (FTHR) KOLAPOIKAYIL 
VEEDU, 

PERUMPUZHA 
THAZHAM, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

287 20/01/2026 ARDRA S LEKSHMY SHAILAJAN S (FTHR) SHAILAJALAYAM, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

288 20/01/2026 Imrankhan A Ayoobkhan A (FTHR) Varoor puthen veedu, 
Kundumon, Pallimon, 
Velichikkala, 691576, 

Kollam

  

289 20/01/2026 NOWFAL S RAJILA S (MTHR) LEKSHAM VEEDU, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

290 20/01/2026 NIJAS M MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

Charuvila Puthanveedu, 
puthuchira, thazhuthala, 
umayanallur, 691589, 

kollam

  

291 20/01/2026 SHAJINA S ANISH T T (HSBN) 09/362 SHAJINA 
MANZIL, 

KANJIRACODE, 
MULAVANA, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
KOLLAM

  

292 20/01/2026 NISHANA N NOUFAL (FTHR) VALIYAVILA 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

293 20/01/2026 ASIYA JAN E ELLIAS (FTHR) 21/840, ASIYAS 
MANZIL, 

PUTHUCHIRA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

294 20/01/2026 Anaswara I Indulekha (MTHR) Kulathodathu Veedu, 
Vellimon West, Perinad, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

295 20/01/2026 FATHIMA A ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

KAPPAMVILA 
VEEDU, MYLAPORE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

296 20/01/2026 AKBAR ALI SHANIFA (MTHR) LEKSHAM VEEDU, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

297 20/01/2026 RAFEEK R RAHIM (FTHR) SHAMNA MANZIL, 
KUZHIYAM SOUTH, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

298 20/01/2026 VIVEK A ANIL KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

VALIYAVILA 
VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

299 20/01/2026 JUNAID M MUHAMMED IQBAL 
A (FTHR)

ANADU HOUSE, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

300 20/01/2026 NAKSHATHRA 
SUBASH 

SUBASH V (FTHR) PRASAD BHAVAN, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

301 20/01/2026 CHRISTEPHEN LEON NISHA S (WIFE) SINDHU 
BHAVANAM, 

KUMBALAM P O, 
PERAYAM ,MULAVANA, 
KUMBALAM, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

302 20/01/2026 Seydali Khan A Ayoob Khan A (FTHR) Varoor Puthen Veedu, 
Kundumon, Pallimon, 
Velichikkala, 691576, 

Kollam

  

303 20/01/2026 H ADINSHA Hussain A (FTHR) Green Star, Kuttichira, 
Kottamkara, TKMC, 

691005, Kollam

  

304 20/01/2026 ADIL S MOHAMMED SIYAR M S (FTHR) 15/466 
KALPADATHAZHATHIL, 

ASHTAMUDI, 
THRIKKARUVA, 
ASHTAMUDI P O, 
691602, KOLLAM

  

305 20/01/2026 SARASAMMA KESAVAN (FTHR) 560, BADHEL 
PUTHIYA VEEDU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

306 20/01/2026 ANJU SHIBU SINI (MTHR) MINI BHAVAN, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

307 20/01/2026 RASHID A RAJILA (MTHR) RASHID MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

308 20/01/2026 SHEHINA S SAJEEV (FTHR) THADAVILA VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

309 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YASEEN A

ABDUL SALAM K 
(FTHR)

KAPPAMVILA 
VEEDU, MYLAPOOR, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

310 20/01/2026 JAHAMGIR A HUSSAIBA (WIFE) LEKSHAM VEEDU, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

311 20/01/2026 RUMAISA S SHIHABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SHAJITHA MANZIL, 
PULIYILA, 

PALLIMON, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

312 20/01/2026 SANTHOSHKUMAR S SIVARAMAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

KRISHNA VILASAM, 
NALUMUKKU, 
MANDALAM 
JUNCTION, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, 

KOTTAMKARA

  

313 20/01/2026 LATHIKA V BARGHAVAN (FTHR) KRISHNA BHAVAN, 
CHARUKADU, 

PANAYAM, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

314 20/01/2026 NISHA BABY ABY JOHN (HSBN) EDENS KOCHU 
VEEDU, NALLILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

315 20/01/2026 Priyanka A S Santhoshkumar (HSBN) 207, Pandakasala 
Thekkathil, Vellimon, 
Vellimon West P O, 

691511, Kollam

  

316 20/01/2026 MANEESHA M MANOJ (FTHR) CHIRAYIL VEEDU, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

317 20/01/2026 Archana B Rajesh Rajesh V S (FTHR) Santhinikethan, 
Perayam, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

318 20/01/2026 KESIYA T LIJU LIJU VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

THADATHIVILA 
VEEDU, 

POTTIMUKKU, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

319 20/01/2026 MAHIMA UDAYAN. 
V 

UDAYAKUMAR B 
(FTHR)

SREE NILAYAM, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

320 20/01/2026 Fathima A Najeem (FTHR) Vellangal veedu, 
Mylapure, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kundara

  

321 20/01/2026 RIFANA SUDHEER SUDHEER S (FTHR) THADATHIL VEEDU, 
CHENTHAPURE, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

DECENT JUNCTION, 
691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

322 20/01/2026 AMINA H SIDDIQUE SHAMEER 
(HSBN)

LAMIYA MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

323 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAFEEK A

RUBEENA A (WIFE) JANNATH, 
BROTHERTS 
COMPOUND 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, TKM 

COLLEGE, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

324 20/01/2026 HISANA JALEEL ABDUL JALEEL 
(FTHR)

BAITHURRAHMA, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

325 20/01/2026 KRIPA J BABU (FTHR) Vettilil Puthenveedu, 
Nanthirikkal, Perinadu, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

326 20/01/2026 ARAVIND S SANTHOSHKUMAR S 
(FTHR)

KRISHNA VILASAM, 
NALUMUKKU, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

327 20/01/2026 ASOKA KUMAR S JALAJAKUMARI 
(WIFE)

SANKARAMANGALATH 
VEEDU, MEENAD, 
CHATHANNOOR, 

CHATHANNOOR P O, 
691572, KOLLAM

  

328 20/01/2026 ASHIK H HAKKEEM (FTHR) AFSAL MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

329 20/01/2026 NAVAS ASANARU PILLAI 
(FTHR)

ADHIL MANZIL, 
NEDIYAVILA, 

KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

330 20/01/2026 NOWRIN NASEER NASEERKUTTY M 
(FTHR)

KANJIRAMVILA 
VEEDU, MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

331 20/01/2026 SHAFEENA A SHEHEER (HSBN) RUBEENA MANZIL, 
VADAKKEMUKKU, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

332 20/01/2026 JAYACHANDRAN 
PILLAI C S 

CHANDRASEKHARAN 
PILLAI K N (FTHR)

MULLASSERIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

333 20/01/2026 Amina N Muhammed Abil 
(FTHR)

Amina Manzil, 
Mandalam, Kottamkara, 

Alummoodu P O, 
691577, Kollam

  

334 20/01/2026 NIVEDITHA SAJI G SAJI (FTHR) EDATHUNDIL 
VEEDU, PERINAD, 

PANAYAM, 
CHEMMAKKADU, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

335 20/01/2026 FAYES M R Muhamed Rafi A K 
(FTHR)

RAFI MANZIL, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

336 20/01/2026 SUBAIDA BEEVI Sumi S (OTHR) TADATTHIL PUTTEN 
VEEDU, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
THAZHUTHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

337 20/01/2026 FARZANA FATHIMA 
S 

SAJEEB H (FTHR) MARAKKAR 
MANZIL, 

VADAKKEMUKKU, 
THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTAM 
P O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

338 20/01/2026 ANJITHA GILBERT SIS SUJA JOSHWA 
(MTHR)

Cherupushpa Nivas, 
Convent, Umayanallur, 

thrikovilvattom, 
umayanallur, 691589, 

kollam

  

339 20/01/2026 AJMAL A ANZAR (FTHR) ANZALNA MANZIL, 
MANJAKKARA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

340 20/01/2026 FATHIMA A THAJUDEEN (FTHR) SHAN NIVAS, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

341 20/01/2026 Indira S Sarasamma (MTHR) Binu Bhavan, Nallila, 
Nedumpana, Nallila, 

691515, Kollam

  

342 20/01/2026 SUDHARMA VILESH (HSBN) VILESH BHAVAN, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

343 20/01/2026 BINU GOPALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

KERALAPURAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691504, KOLLAM

  

344 20/01/2026 Amina R Najumudeen A (HSBN) Thunduvila veedu, 
Mylapure, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kundara

  

345 20/01/2026 Muhammed Abdul 
Rahuman Safarudeen B

Safarudeen B (FTHR) Kochuzhuthani, 
Thattarkonam P O, 

Kollam, Thattarkonam, 
691005, Kollam

  

346 20/01/2026 AMINA T SHAHUBANATH F 
(MTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
NEAR M K L M H S, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

347 20/01/2026 ABDUL MUBASHAR 
N 

NADEERA U (MTHR) THENGUVILA 
VEEDU, NIYAZ 

MANZIL, PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KOLLAM

  

348 20/01/2026 ANCY ACHANKUNJU K ACHANKUNJU 
(FTHR)

PUNNAVILA VEEDU, 
PALAMUKKU, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

349 20/01/2026 ADITHYAN S SANTHOSHKUMAR S 
(FTHR)

KRISHNA VILASAM, 
NALUMUKKU, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

350 20/01/2026 SHEREEF USUF 
RAWTHER

USUF RAWTHER 
(FTHR)

SALMAN MANZIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

351 20/01/2026 Ajeena N Muhammed Abil 
(FTHR)

Amina Manzil, 
Mandalam, Kottamkara, 

Alummoodu P O, 
691577, Kollam

  

352 20/01/2026 AJMAL N NADEERA S (MTHR) THADATHIVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KUZHIYAM, 
PERINAD, 

CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KUNDARA

  

353 20/01/2026 SUMI S SUBAIDHA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

THADATTHIL 
PUTTEN VEEDU, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
THAZHUTHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

354 20/01/2026 Binumon B R Sarasamma (OTHR) Binu Bhavanam, Nallila, 
Nedumpana, Nallila, 

691515, Kollam

  

355 20/01/2026 ASHIQU N NUJOOM N (FTHR) THOUFEEK MANZIL, 
PANKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

356 20/01/2026 SHEFNA SHEREEF SHEREEF (FTHR) SALMAN MANZIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

357 20/01/2026 RANI RAJU SHINY (MTHR) Naduvila Veedu, Nallila, 
NEDUMPANA, Nallila, 

691515, kollam

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

358 20/01/2026 SHAMNAD N NOWSHAD (FTHR) SHAMNAD MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA PO, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

359 20/01/2026 VRINDHA MADHU MADHU (FTHR) 277, DEVALAYAM 
THOTTATHIL 

KIZHAKKATHIL, 
PERINAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

360 20/01/2026 ARYAMOL D ANILKUMAR G 
(FTHR)

THAMARAKUZHI 
VEEDU, 

KURUMANNA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

361 20/01/2026 Sneha Suju Suju (FTHR) Snehalaya, Meeyannoor, 
Pallimon, Meeyyannoor, 

691537, Kollam

  

362 20/01/2026 ANUNAND I INDUNATH M (FTHR) PERAYIL VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

363 20/01/2026 ABHIRAM S SUNDARAN V (FTHR) abhiramam, 
Chandhanathope, 

Kottamkara, 
Chandhanathope, 
691014, Kundara

  

364 20/01/2026 Asoora Beevi Najeem (HSBN) Rahim Manzil, 
Mylapure, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kundara

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

365 20/01/2026 FOUSIYA R S FASALUDEEN (HSBN) KALLUVILA VEEDU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPPE, 
CHANDANATHOPPE, 

691014, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

366 20/01/2026 Ratnakaran C Ganga G (WIFE) Indheevaram, 
Vilayilkada Junction, 

Elampalloor, 
Perumpuzha, 691504, 

Kollam

  

367 20/01/2026 CHINNAMMA 
PODIYACHAN 

ABRAHAM  

PODIYACHAN 
ABRAHAM  (HSBN)

Puthiyakkal Veedu, 
Nallila, NEDUMPANA, 
Nallila, 691515, kollam

  

368 20/01/2026 NISSAM ABUBEKKAR (FTHR) 13/504 DARUL HUDA, 
KULAPPADAM, 

MUDICHIRA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

369 20/01/2026 Pooja Retnakar Ratnakaran (FTHR) Indheevaram, 
Vilayilkada Junction, 

Elampalloor, 
Perumpuzha, 691504, 

Kollam

  

370 20/01/2026 SINDHU M ANIL (HSBN) Thekke Kizhanguvila 
Veedu, Nallila, 

NEDUMPANA, Nallila, 
691515, kollam

  

371 20/01/2026 AFZAL S SIDDIQUE (FTHR) AFSAL MANZIL, 
MALEVAYAL, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR P O, 

691537, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

372 20/01/2026 Alfiya N Nissam T (FTHR) Alfiya Manzil, 
Chenthapure, 

Kottamkara, Decent 
Junction P O, 691577, 

Kollam

  

373 20/01/2026 AJAI KRISHNA Gopalakrishnan B 
(FTHR)

Grihalekshmi, 
Kuzhiyam, Perinad, 
Chemmakkad P O, 

691601, Kollam

  

374 20/01/2026 ANJALI ASHOK A G CHINDHU 
CHANDRAN (HSBN)

CHAITHRAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

375 20/01/2026 AMINA N NUJUM A (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

376 20/01/2026 HUSNUL FATHIMA S SHAJI M (FTHR) Nihmath, mekone, 
Kottamkara, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
kollam

  

377 20/01/2026 LEKSHMI PRIYA R RAJENDRAN (FTHR) THUNDIL VEEDU, 
KUNDUMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

378 20/01/2026 SAJAD S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR  P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

379 20/01/2026 KRISHNA PRIYA RAJENDRAN D 
(FTHR)

THUNDIL VEEDU, 
KUNDUMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

380 20/01/2026 ALFIYA S SAMEER A (FTHR) ALFIYA MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KUTTICHIRA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

TKMC P O, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

381 20/01/2026 ABHINAN N NUJUM A (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
VELIHIKKALA, 

VELICHIKKALA PO, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

382 20/01/2026 DYNA S SATHYAN K (FTHR) Thejus, Perumpuzha, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

Perumpuzha, 691501, 
kollam

  

383 20/01/2026 AZIYA ASEES ABDUL ASEES (FTHR) PUTHENPURA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

384 20/01/2026 Ganga G Ratnakaran C (HSBN) Indheevaram, 
Vilayilkada Junction, 

Elampalloor, 
Perumpuzha, 691504, 

Kollam

  

385 20/01/2026 AL AMEEN K KARIM (FTHR) VILAYIL VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

386 20/01/2026 ISHAL SHINAS SHINAS C S (FTHR) SHINAS BHAVAN, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

387 20/01/2026 ANEESA N NIZAMUDEEN J 
(FTHR)

MAMOOTTIL VEEDU, 
PEROOR, 

KUTTICHIRA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

TKMC P O, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

388 20/01/2026 Noufal N S Thasni (WIFE) Thunduvila veedu, 
Mylapure, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kundara

  

389 20/01/2026 Sindhu A Prabhakaran Manikantan N (HSBN) M S Nivas, 
Thattarkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam, 691005, 

Kollam

  

390 20/01/2026 AL AMEEN N NIZAMUDEEN J 
(FTHR)

MAMOOTTIL VEEDU, 
PEROOR,KUTTICHIRA, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC P O, 691005, 

KUNDARA

  

391 20/01/2026 Adarsh S B Baby K (MTHR) Kallidantazhikathu 
Padinjattathil, Peroor, 

Kottamkara, 
Thattarkonam P O, 

691005, Kollam

  

392 20/01/2026 SHAMNAD S SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SHALIMAR, 
PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

393 20/01/2026 Manikantan N 
Narayanan

Narayanan (FTHR) M S Nivas, 
Thattarkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam, 691005, 

Kollam

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM
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applications have been received)
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KUNDARA

Revision identity

394 20/01/2026 AKSHAJ B BIJU S (FTHR) BIJU BHAVAN, 
KODANVILA 

JUNCTION PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KOLLAM

  

395 20/01/2026 Shyam M S Manikandan 
N

Manikantan N (FTHR) M S Nivas, 
Thattarkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam, 691005, 

Kollam

  

396 20/01/2026 Mohanan Sarojiniamma (OTHR) Jayabhavan, Elavoor, 
Palliman, Pallimon, 

691576, Kollam

  

397 20/01/2026 AMITH R RAJENDRAPRASAD 
(FTHR)

PRANAVIYA, 
MEKKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

398 20/01/2026 KURAISHI BEEVI NOORUMUHAMMED 
(HSBN)

ANSIYA MANZIL, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

399 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
S 

NADHEERA BEEVI A 
(MTHR)

FATHIMA Manzil, 
Chandanathope, 

Kottamkara, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

kollam

  

400 20/01/2026 Sarath M S Manikantan 
N

Manikantan N (FTHR) M S Nivas, 
Thattarkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam, 691005, 

Kollam

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

401 20/01/2026 AKSHAY R RAJENDRAPRASAD 
(FTHR)

PRANAVIYA, 
MEKKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

402 20/01/2026 MURALIDHARAN 
PILLAI 

NANU PILLAI (FTHR) MANALUVILA 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

403 20/01/2026 SOORYA S SURA (FTHR) Puthen pura Veedu, 
Kurumanna, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

kollam

  

404 20/01/2026 ADIL NAJEEB NAJEEB A (FTHR) JASMIN MANSIL, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

405 20/01/2026 T JANARDHANAN Madhu (OTHR) Chirayil Veedu, 
Ambipoika P O, 

Elampalloor, 
Ambipoika, 691501, 

Kollam

  

406 20/01/2026 HAFIZ MUHAMMED 
D 

DILSHAD (FTHR) Thenguvila 
Puthenveedu, 

edavattom, Perinad, 
vellimon, 691511, 

kollam

  

407 20/01/2026 Shihabudeen A Abdul Khader (FTHR) EDAYILAVEEU, 
Nedumpana, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  



Jan 21, 2026, 10:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

408 20/01/2026 THANKACHAN 
VARGHESE 

KARMMALAKUSUMAM 
(WIFE)

Vrindavan, 
Keralapuram, 

PERINAD, vellimon, 
691511, kollam

  

409 20/01/2026 Jithu Jayakumar Jayakumar (FTHR) chirakarottu veedu, 
charukadu, panayam, 

chemmakkadu, 691601, 
Kollam

  

410 20/01/2026 KIRAN J SEBASTIAN SONA MARY (MTHR) Kiran Dale, 
keralapuram, 

PERINAD, vellimon, 
691511, kollam

  

411 20/01/2026 MUBASHIRA R Riyas J (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
Kulappadam, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

412 20/01/2026 ABHINANDH P Prakash P (FTHR) ABHI NIVAS, 
Naduvilakkara, 

MUKHATHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 

691577, Kollam

  

413 20/01/2026 RISWANA M 
YOONUS 

BENNY T K (HSBN) BENNY NIVAS, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

414 20/01/2026 MUHSINA A ABDUL RASHEED A 
(FTHR)

569 MUHSINA 
MANZIL, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

415 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASHIK 
N 

NIZAMUDEEN T 
(FTHR)

FIRDOUSE, Near 
MVGVHSS, PEROOR, 
Kottamkara., TKMC P 

O, 691005, Kundara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

416 20/01/2026 RAHUL J JIJOSAM (FTHR) PEASE VILLA, 
Peroor,Kuttichira, 

Kottamkara, TKMC P 
O, 691005, Kundara

  

417 20/01/2026 Ansi S Anshad A (FTHR) Puthenvila Veedu, 
Velamkonam, 
Kottamkara, 

Perumpuzha P O, 
691504, Kollam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


